

অসমআভ্যন্তৰীণজলপৰিবহনউন্নয়নসমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/136/2018/657

Dated:28th September, 2022

Advertisement for hiring of Senior Managers / Experts for Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

The AIWTD Society invites applications for the post of Senior Procurement & Contract Management Specialist- (1), Senior Project Manager [Technical] – (1), Procurement Management Expert- (1) under the World Bank funded AIWT Project. Internal employees working under the Transport Department of Government of Assam are not eligible to apply. The Society exclusively reserves the right to select or reject any candidate without assigning any reasons thereof. Multiple or incomplete applications will be summarily rejected.

The Job Description and other details for the positions are given in the website http://www.aiwtdsociety.in. Candidates having requisite qualification and experience may apply in English language through "OnlineApplication" available in the above mentioned website on or before 05.00 PMof 31st October, 2022. Only the short-listed candidates will be called for an interview. Canvassing in any form will lead to disqualification.

(Ankur Jain, IPS) State Project Director, AIWTD Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007, (Assam, India)

Memo No: No. AIWTDS/136/2018/657-A Copy to - for information:

Dated:28th September, 2022

- 1. The AdditionalState Project Director, AIWTD Society
- 2. TheDeputyState Project Director, AIWTD Society
- 3. The Director IWT for publication in DIWT's website: www.iwtdirectorate.gov.in along with respective TORs.
- 4. The Director Information & Public Relation (DIPR), Dispur, Assam for publication of the notice in 1(one) leading Local English daily News Paper (preferably The Assam Tribune), 1(one) vernacular local daily newspaper and 2 (two) leading national English daily News Paper (preferably The Times of India and The Indian Express).

5. The IT Expert, AIWTD Society, he is directed to upload the advertisement along with the TOR in the official Website of AIWTDS (www.aiwtdsociety.in)

State Project Director, AlWTD Society Ulubari, Guwahati-78 007, (Assam, India)